Town of North Beach Resolution 20-04

A RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWN OF NORTH BEACH TO STAND UP AGAINST RACIAL DISCRIMINATION AND SOCIAL INJUSTICE

WHEREAS, The Mayor and Town Council of the Town of North Beach, Maryland are committed to promoting and encouraging universal respect for and observance of human rights and fundamental freedoms for all,

WHEREAS, The Mayor and Town Council of the Town of North Beach are committed to the values written into the U.S. Constitution that express freedom, justice, and equality, which should be at the heart of every level of government in America,

WHEREAS, considering that all human beings are equal before the law and are entitled to equal protection of the law against any discrimination and against any incitement to discrimination,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of North Beach reaffirming that discrimination between human beings on the grounds of race, color or ethnic origin is unacceptable, and such discrimination is a threat to friendly and peaceful relations among nations and citizens that is capable of disturbing peace and security among peoples,

AND BE IT ALSO FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect from the date of its passage by the Town Council.

READ AND ADOPTED THIS 11^{TH} DAY OF JUNE 2020.

By Order of the Town Council of The Town of North Beach

Mike Benton, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify as the duly appointed Town Clerk of the Town of North Beach, Maryland, that on the 11th day of June 2020 with _____6 ___ Aye votes and _____0 ___ Nay votes.